#### ALABAMA SICKLE CELL OVERSIGHT AND REGULATORY COMMISSION

#### NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

#### AGENCY NAME:

Alabama Sickle Cell Oversight and Regulatory Commission

## RULE NO. & TITLE:

825-X-1-.06 Other Provisions

### INTENDED ACTION:

Amend Rule

#### SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

To amend the above referenced rule to clarify that the day to day operations of the commission is administered by the Sickle Cell Disease Association-Mobile Chapter, Inc.

#### TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Interested persons may present their views orally or in writing to the Alabama Sickle Cell Oversight and Regulatory Commission at 1453 Springhill Avenue, Mobile, Alabama 36604.

# FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

The Alabama Sickle Cell Oversight and Regulatory Commission must receive written or oral comments concerning this change no later than October 25, 2007.

### CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Ms. Alma Jackson P.O. Box 40696 Mobile, AL 36640-0696 (251) 432-0301

Jon Beans, President